
NEUAL Outdoor Champs 2023

Results Sheet
(a) The North of England Universities Archery League (NEUAL) Outdoor Champs 2023
(b) Date: Sunday the 7th of May 2023
(c) Status: UK Record Status
(d) Venue: Heaton Sports Ground, Newcastle, NE6 5QQ.
(e) Tournament Organiser: Philip Taylor, neualtournaments@gmail.com
(f) Weather: Overcast. No wind.
(g) See pages below.
(h) See pages below.
(i) No archers disqualified.
(j) Abnormal occurrences affecting the entire shoot:

(1) The start time for the shoot was delayed while the target list was
rearranged to accommodate the removal of two unusable bosses.
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NEUAL Outdoor Champsionships 2023
North of England University Archery League (NOC2023)
Heaton Sports Ground, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE6 5QQ, 05-07-2023

Recurve - York Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 001C BRAXTON Tom EX 808 Leeds 457 360 196 1,013 143 49

2 1- 001A WELLS Jack EX 816 Sheffield 426 343 178 947 141 48

3 1- 002A ESHRAGHI-YAZDI Kian EX 816 Sheffield 390 304 174 868 144 30

4 1- 001F HARRISON Alex EX 1370 York 377 286 170 833 137 29

5 1- 002F COOPER Daniel EX 1255 Liverpool 260 331 176 767 131 28

6 1- 003E ABDULHUSEIN Kabeer EX 1370 York 254 250 168 672 126 16

7 1- 003A BROWN Thomas EX 816 Sheffield 233 259 178 670 126 19

8 1- 004B TIEN Henry EX 808 Leeds 219 278 166 663 117 26

9 1- 002E PATEL Jake EX 808 Leeds 269 206 164 639 119 17

10 1- 002D MIDDLETON-BAIRD Finn EX 808 Leeds 257 201 143 601 121 10

11 1- 002C BACILA Bogdan EX 1865 Huddersfield 236 208 135 579 117 11

12 1- 003B TSANG Cheuk EX 896 Durham 203 220 136 559 109 14

13 1- 001D BAXTER Logan EX 1255 Liverpool 246 160 104 510 106 7

14 1- 002B SUCHODOLSKI Jamie EX 896 Durham 204 173 124 501 103 8

15 1- 003D STEPHENSON Joshua EX 2368 Newcastle  47   0   0 47 15 0

Recurve - York Men - Out of Division
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 004D MOHAMMED Ahmad OD 816 Sheffield 446 324 192 962 144 42

Recurve - York Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 001E LIVINGSTONE Jake EX 0001 Neual 248 211 125 584 116 14

Recurve - Hereford Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 010B LANGDON-REICH Alexandra EX 816 Sheffield 428 324 184 936 142 33

2 1- 008C GUIET Lara EX 808 Leeds 419 334 176 929 141 33

3 1- 007A ALKANDARI Rawan EX 808 Leeds 406 335 185 926 136 46

4 1- 011A KENNY Portia EX 2368 Newcastle 287 289 139 715 129 26

5 1- 010D SIT Jasmine EX 808 Leeds 313 244 140 697 135 16

6 1- 005A URBAN Anna EX 1197 Bradford 266 269 135 670 130 20

7 1- 011D SWINTON Jessica EX 808 Leeds 244 190 145 579 121 9

8 1- 006A MINNESS Rachel EX 1255 Liverpool 184 219 148 551 111 11

Recurve - Hereford Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 009C WOOD Aster EX 1370 York 254 285 122 661 129 15

Recurve - Bristol I Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 006B KEARNEY Alexander EX 1255 Liverpool  86 132 129 347 85 9

Recurve - Bristol I Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 009D MADDEN Michael NV 1255 Liverpool 285 293 150 728 132 24

Recurve - Bristol I Men - Out of Division
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 011C ELERTAS Gedminas OD 1255 Liverpool 176 215 118 509 97 14

RETIRED AFTER 42 ARROWS 



NEUAL Outdoor Champsionships 2023
North of England University Archery League (NOC2023)
Heaton Sports Ground, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE6 5QQ, 05-07-2023

Recurve - Bristol II Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 60y 50y 40y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 014C PENG Zhihao NV 808 Leeds 419 306 162 887 143 31

2 1- 012B LI Jiahe NV 2368 Newcastle 263 239 143 645 125 15

3 1- 014B HOLT Ryan NV 2368 Newcastle 225 167  91 483 107 11

Recurve - Bristol II Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 60y 50y 40y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 012A TSE Yuen Lam EX 858 Lancaster 147 169 103 419 105 2

Recurve - Bristol II Women - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 60y 50y 40y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 013B CHONG Wynnie NV 2368 Newcastle 302 254 152 708 128 17

2 1- 015C GREGORY Stephanie NV 1255 Liverpool 256 156  96 508 110 10

3 1- 014D WILD Carys NV 1865 Huddersfield 185 187 123 495 113 6

4 1- 012D JI Haoyuan NV 2368 Newcastle  21  80  58 159 45 0

Recurve - Bristol III Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50y 40y 30y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 016D PIQUINTO Kobe EX 858 Lancaster 560 380 212 1,152 144 81

Compound - York Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 004E POWELL Rory EX 1255 Liverpool 546 400 210 1,156 144 83

2 1- 001B BOLD Dan EX 896 Durham 456 360 200 1,016 144 46

Compound - Hereford Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 010C WARR Holly EX 1255 Liverpool 301 236 137 674 128 20

Barebow - York Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 004A BARANOVSKIS Roman EX 896 Durham  86 148 105 339 77 8

2 1- 004C UNDERWOOD James EX 1370 York   0   0  34 34 12 0

Barebow - York Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 003C DUNNE Eoin EX 1865 Huddersfield 116 145  94 355 83 7

Barebow - Hereford Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 009B MILLINGTON Leah EX 2368 Newcastle 274 220 155 649 123 19

2 1- 008D UEMLIANIN-STONE Natalya EX 1255 Liverpool 214 252 150 616 124 14

3 1- 005C ROSE Phoebe EX 808 Leeds 140 165  94 399 91 5

4 1- 008A ASKEVOLD Sarah Margrethe EX 1255 Liverpool 170 112  67 349 79 9

Barebow - Hereford Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 011B PRIOR Floss EX 1370 York  33  68 105 206 50 3



NEUAL Outdoor Champsionships 2023
North of England University Archery League (NOC2023)
Heaton Sports Ground, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE6 5QQ, 05-07-2023

Barebow - Bristol I Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 007C HOFFMANN Lex EX 1370 York   6  65  32 103 25 2

Barebow - Bristol I Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 010A TAYLOR Leon NV 1865 Huddersfield   0  94  69 163 43 2

Barebow - Bristol I Men - Out of Division
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 008B HALE Jordan OD 816 Sheffield 315 265 124 704 134 20

Barebow - Bristol I Nonbinary - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 007B SIMMONDS Kyle NV 1865 Huddersfield  21  57  76 154 40 2

Barebow - Bristol II Men - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 60y 50y 40y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 014A WANG Yuansheng EX 2368 Newcastle 197 193 106 496 104 8

Barebow - Bristol II Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 60y 50y 40y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 013D DIMOPOULOS Alex NV 2197 Northumbria 209 229  99 537 119 8

2 1- 012C BEST Reece NV 2197 Northumbria 128 245 108 481 95 8

3 1- 015B DAVIS Kai NV 1865 Huddersfield 149 127 121 397 87 13

Barebow - Bristol II Women - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 60y 50y 40y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 015D HUANG Ying NV 2368 Newcastle  71 142 108 321 71 7

Barebow - Bristol II Nonbinary - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 60y 50y 40y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 015A KANE Rowan NV 1865 Huddersfield  92 205 101 398 90 7

Barebow - Bristol III Men - Novice
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50y 40y 30y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 016A TONES Daniel NV 2197 Northumbria  79 126 144 349 83 8

Longbow - York Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 003F MILLS Adam EX 816 Sheffield   7  18  19 44 14 0

Longbow - Hereford Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 005B BENNETT Jo EX 1865 Huddersfield  38  50  42 130 34 2

Longbow - Hereford Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 005B BENNETT Jo EX 1865 Huddersfield  38  50  42 130 34 2

Longbow - Bristol III Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 50y 40y 30y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 016C BEARMORE Sky EX 858 Lancaster  28  57  71 156 36 3

Asiatic Bow - Bristol II Nonbinary - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 60y 50y 40y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 013C ROWE Charli EX 2499 Uclan 138 135  74 347 87 6



NEUAL Outdoor Champsionships 2023
North of England University Archery League (NOC2023)
Heaton Sports Ground, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE6 5QQ, 05-07-2023

Open Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 808 Leeds 3,565 555 144

ALKANDARI Rawan R HW HW EX 926

GUIET Lara R HW HW EX 929

SIT Jasmine R HW HW EX 697

BRAXTON Tom R YM YM EX 1,013

2 816 Sheffield 3,421 553 130

LANGDON-REICH Alexandra R HW HW EX 936

BROWN Thomas R YM YM EX 670

ESHRAGHI-YAZDI Kian R YM YM EX 868

WELLS Jack R YM YM EX 947

3 1255 Liverpool 2,662 498 77

MINNESS Rachel R HW HW EX 551

UEMLIANIN-STONE Natalya B HW HW EX 616

COOPER Daniel R YM YM EX 767

MADDEN Michael R B1M B1M NV 728

4 2368 Newcastle 2,393 451 69

CHONG Wynnie R B2W B2W NV 708

HUANG Ying B B2W B2W NV 321

KENNY Portia R HW HW EX 715

MILLINGTON Leah B HW HW EX 649

5 1370 York 2,372 442 63

PRIOR Floss B HN HN EX 206

WOOD Aster R HN HN EX 661

ABDULHUSEIN Kabeer R YM YM EX 672

HARRISON Alex R YM YM EX 833

6 1865 Huddersfield 1,592 356 26

WILD Carys R B2W B2W NV 495

BACILA Bogdan R YM YM EX 579

DUNNE Eoin B YN YN EX 355

TAYLOR Leon B B1M B1M NV 163

7 896 Durham 1,399 289 30
BARANOVSKIS Roman B YM YM EX 339

SUCHODOLSKI Jamie R YM YM EX 501

TSANG Cheuk R YM YM EX 559

Novice Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 1255 Liverpool 1,236 242 34
GREGORY Stephanie R B2W B2W NV 508

MADDEN Michael R B1M B1M NV 728

2 2368 Newcastle 1,188 244 24
CHONG Wynnie R B2W B2W NV 708

HUANG Ying B B2W B2W NV 321

JI Haoyuan R B2W B2W NV 159

3 1865 Huddersfield 812 196 10
WILD Carys R B2W B2W NV 495

SIMMONDS Kyle B B1N B1N NV 154

TAYLOR Leon B B1M B1M NV 163

Unsighted Team
Pos. Country or State Code Athletes Division Age Cl. Cl. Cat. Total Hits Golds

1 2368 Newcastle 970 194 26
HUANG Ying B B2W B2W NV 321

MILLINGTON Leah B HW HW EX 649

2 1255 Liverpool 965 203 23
ASKEVOLD Sarah Margrethe B HW HW EX 349

UEMLIANIN-STONE Natalya B HW HW EX 616

3 1865 Huddersfield 672 166 11
DUNNE Eoin B YN YN EX 355

SIMMONDS Kyle B B1N B1N NV 154

TAYLOR Leon B B1M B1M NV 163

4 1370 York 240 62 3
PRIOR Floss B HN HN EX 206

UNDERWOOD James B YM YM EX 34



(g vii) Details of archers who retired during the shoot

NEUAL Outdoor Champsionships 2023
North of England University Archery League (NOC2023)
Heaton Sports Ground, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE6 5QQ, 05-07-2023

1- 003D STEPHENSON Joshua EX 2368 Newcastle  47   0   0 47 15 0
RETIRED AFTER 42 ARROWS 

Recurve - York Men - Experienced
Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

Barebow - Bristol II Women - Experienced
Pos. Athlete Cat. Country or State Code 60y 50y 40y Total Hits Golds

1 1- 013A SMITH Evie EX 1865 Huddersfield   6   0   0 6 2 0

RETIRED AFTER 24 ARROWS

Pos.

15

(h) Details of archers who entered but who did not shoot
Athlete Cat. Country or State Code

ADDISON Charlotte EX 808 Leeds
BARANOVA Ilarija NV 1906 Chester
CHEN Taoying EX 2368 Newcastle
GIDDINGS Rebecca NV

JIA Michaela NV 896 DurhamDNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

896 Durham




